Delaware Rural Water Association Fee Schedule Effective August 1, 2024



Fee Schedule

Service	Fee \$
Consumer Confidence Report	\$300.00
GPR Locating	\$150.00 per hour
	2 hour minimum
Correlator Leak Detection	\$150.00 per hour
	2 hour minimum
Hydrants/Flow Testing	
Color coding/annual testing	\$50 per hydrant
+GPS locating	\$60 per hydrant
Engineering design	\$150 per request
Backflow	
RPZ Testing	\$200 per assembly
Double Check Valve Testing	\$200 per assembly
Facility Survey (indoor inspection)	Call for more information (302) 424-DRWA
Containment Survey	\$150
PVB and SVB (irrigation)	\$100
Inspections in Confined Space	\$3000
Backflow Assembly Repair	
Parts + Labor	Cost of parts plus \$150 per hour
	1 hour minimum
ASSE Program Classes must have a minimum	of 12 attendees to host a class.
Administrator	\$635
Administrator Recertification	\$385
Tester	\$1110
Repairer	\$910
Surveyor	\$785 W/o Tester Cert – day
	\$660 W Tester Cert 3-day
Tester, Repairer, Surveyor Recertification	\$585
Re-test	\$175

Delaware Rural Water Association Fee Schedule Effective August 1, 2024



Fee-based Courses	Fee \$	
Classes must have a minimum of 6 attendees to host		
a class.		
Class B Designer Certification Prep Course	\$115	
Water State Exam Review	\$225	
Wastewater State Exam Review	\$225	
Onsite Disposal Systems Inspection and	\$300	
Maintenance Guiding Practices		
Class I Onsite Disposal System Inspector	\$175	
Certification Prep Course		
Emerging Contaminants: Awareness and	\$175	
Strategies for Onsite/Water Quality		
Professionals		
Rapid Review: Class F License Preparation	\$125	
Onsite Wastewater Treatment & Disposal	\$225	
System Inspectors Course (Class H		
Certification)		
Ethics in Professional Practice: Building Trust	\$160	
and Professional Integrity		
Got Bugs: The Microbiology of Septic	\$175	
Treatment and Soils		
Regulatory Compliance for Septic	\$175	
Professionals: DNREC and Federal Regulations		
Review		
Onsite Wastewater Treatment & Disposal	\$175	
Systems Inspectors Course		
Onsite Disposal Inspector Certification Prep	\$175	
Course		
Apprentice Ship Enrollment		
Year One Water and Wastewater	\$250	
Year Two Water and Wastewater	\$250	